No.	

## APPLICATION TO INDIVIDUAL JUSTICES REQUESTING AN APPLICATION FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME PURSUANT TO RULE 22

## TO THE HONORABLE JUSTICES AND CLERK;

COMES NOW, WILBERT NORWOOD STARKS; Petitioner in this instant case and Respectfully files this his request for an Extension of time to file his Petition for Writ of Certiorari, for good cause and to best serve the ends and interest of justice, as follows;

- Wilbert Norwood Starks was just informed about two days ago by the clerk of the
   United States Supreme Court that he had to file his Petition for Writ of Certiorari
   pursuant to the New January 01, 2023 Rules of the Supreme Court. Which are a great
   difference from the prior Rules of the Court;
- 2. Wilbert Norwood Starks was just released from the Hospital on April 25, 2023 after Having a major operation.
- 3. Under the new Rules of the Court Wilbert Norwood Starks will have to obtain several Different Petitions from the Courts and Clerk's office in order to adequately file his Petition for Writ of Certiorari because a large bag of his legal papers and documents Were taken, misplaced or destroyed while he was in the hospital.

Nevertheless, Starks asserts that he will do his best to obtain the necessary and Essential records required to adequately prepare and file his said Petition.

However, it appears that under the totality of the actual facts of this case and the fact

This is a new Rule that was never applicable in the past, that it should not be totally Necessary to be applied to this instant case, especially where all records evidence

Clearly shows that this case was legally dismissed by the Justice of the Peace Court on October 11, 2018, the time period to appeal expired on November 01, 2018. No appeal brief was ever filed. The Trial court lost plenary power on November 12, 2018. The case

was totally dismissed as a matter of law.

Wherefore premises considered, STARKS prays that this Petition will be in all things

granted and he be granted an extension of time to file his Petition for Writ of Certiorari .

So I prayed.

Respectfully Submitted,

WILBERT NORWOOD STARKS

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO THIS THE 18 DAY OF April, 2023 that

All is true and correct against the charge of perjury.

WILBERT NORWOOD STARKS

Certificate of service:

I Wilbert Norwood Starks do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above And foregoing Petitions have been served on all parties as due process requires.

WILBERT NORWOOD STARKS P.O. Box 262224 Plano, Texas 75026

Tele. # 214-334 6517

EMAIL: W.norwoodstarks@yahoo.com

2.